A Res
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15

ui7/1
u17/2
Ui15/1
U15/2
ui14/1
ui4/2
U14/3
Girls

U13/1
U13/2
U13/3
ui2/1
u12/2
U12/3

P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2021-22

Des Dowling Association Trophy

P. H. Jeffrey Cup

Monty Bennett Memorial Shield
Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield
F. A. Bowerman Shield

Wal Prince Trophy

George Lynch Trophy

Ted Horwood Memorial Shield

Ron Boxall Shield

Bob Davidson Memorial Shield

Ray Reid Memorial Shield

Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield
Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Association Shield

Calov Cup

Tom Adams Memorial Shield
Ross Culey Shield

Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield
Sid Teale Memorial Cup

John Jackson Shield
Association Shield

Stage 2 Thunder League Trophy
Bob Davis Cup

Bill Thorne Shield

Association Shield

Fred Williams Trophy

George Bowe Shield
Association Trophy

Hills Barbarians
Wenty Leagues
Guildford Leagues
Kings Langley
Hills Barbarians
Kings Langley
Cheetahs
Baulkham Hills
Rouse Hill Rams
Kings Langley
Greystanes
Kings Langley
Wenty Leagues
Harris Park
Winston Hills

Seven Hills Toongabbie

Rouse Hill Rams

Winston Hills
Baulkham Hills
Baulkham Hills
Baulkham Hills
Wenty Leagues
Pendle Hill Colts
Paramatta Womens
Baulkham Hills
Rouse Hill Rams
Wenty Leagues
Rouse Hill Rams
Kings Langley
Wenty Leagues
Greystanes



2021-22 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP:  Rouse Hill Rams C.C.

Rank CLUB Percentage
1 Rouse Hill Rams 60.30%
2 Greystanes 58.75%
3 Seven Hills RSL 57.31%
4 Hills Barbarians 57.16%
5 Baulkham Hills 56.99%
6 Guildford Leagues 55.73%
7 Wenty Leagues 54.06%
8 Pendle Hill Colts 53.34%
9 Winston Hills 52.46%
10 Kings Langley 52.41%
11 Kellyville Supersonics 49.62%

2020-21 CRICKETER of the YEAR
BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL
Senior Cricketer of the Year: Robert Pasfield (Wenty Leagues)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS
B6; Bowling Average: 5.64 Niket Ambavi (Indian Cricket Club)
B15; Bowling Average: 5.58 Chathura Udadeny (V One Sports)



PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2021/22
Under 17 Division 1
Batting Aggregate: 274 Batting Average: 45.67 Highest Score: 80*
Kishna Dhawan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 14 Liam Donnelly (Kings Langley)

Bowling Average: 6.64 Connor Culnane (Winston Hills)

Under 17 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 284 Highest Score: 116* Tyler Morgan-Crofts (Winston Hills)
Batting Average: 46.5 Dharshan Mathiseelan (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 18 Vikesh Vanam (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 4.38 William Johns (Baulkham Hills)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 289 Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

Batting Average: 36.29 Highest Score: 86 Advith Boreddy (Guildford Leagues)
Most Wickets: 19 Bowling Average: 7.32 Ibrahim Khan (Guildford Leagues)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 268 Aditya Petkar (Rouse Hill Rams)

Batting Average: 58.75 Highest Score: 81* Murphy Duncombe (Baulkham Hills)
Most Wickets: 17 Andre Meyer (Rouse Hill Rams)

Bowling Average: 5.86 Aryan Chavan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 258 Neel Patel (Winston Hills)

Batting Average: 52 Highest Score: 103* Advik Ajithkumar (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 18 Bowling Average: 5.22 Dhrishyadh Balaji (Wenty Waratahs)



Under 14 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 284 Batting Average: 35.5 Highest Score: 63
Shiloh Julien (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 19 Bowling Average: 4.26 Ryan Wood (Greystanes)

Under 14 Division 3

Batting Aggregate: 249 Batting Average: 41.5 Highest Score: 77*
Lachlann Tupper (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 14 Kayne Toriyen (Rouse Hill Rams)

Bowling Average: 5.6 Syed Muhammad Moid (Rouse Hill Rams)

Thunder Girls Stage 2

Most Runs: 159 Paige Bradley (Baulkham Hills)
Most Wickets:13 Jiya Barot (Pendle Hill Colts)
Most Wickets:13 Sharon Julien (Hills Barbarians)
Most Wickets:13 Isabella Pace (Winston Hills)
Most Wickets:13 Hetvi Patel (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 13 Division 1
Most Runs: 329 Ansh Lad (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 14 Thenuk Wijesekera (Winston Hills)

Under 13 Division 2
Most Runs: 229 Ankur Das (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 15 Dawaninder Singh (Baulkham Hills)

Under 13 Division 3
Most Runs: 296 Azaan Igbal (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 20 Rishik Malavalli (Rouse Hill Rams)



Under 12 Division 1
Most Runs: 277 Karan Ruhil (Guildford Leagues)
Most Wickets: 16 Max Mantarro (Kings Langley)

Under 12 Division 2

Most Runs: 318 Parth Patel (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 17 Seihaas Reddy Madayyagari (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 17 Benjamin Mani (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3
Most Runs: 175 Lachlan Kassab (Kings Langley)
Most Wickets: 17 Pratyush Awaze (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)



