P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2021-22

Α	Des Dowling Association Trophy	Hills Barbarians
A Res	P. H. Jeffrey Cup	Wenty Leagues
B1	Monty Bennett Memorial Shield	Guildford Leagues
B2	Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield	Kings Langley
В3	F. A. Bowerman Shield	Hills Barbarians
B4	Wal Prince Trophy	Kings Langley
B5	George Lynch Trophy	Cheetahs
B6	Ted Horwood Memorial Shield	Baulkham Hills
B7	Ron Boxall Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
B8	Bob Davidson Memorial Shield	Kings Langley
B9	Ray Reid Memorial Shield	Greystanes
B10	Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield	Kings Langley
B11	Association Shield	Wenty Leagues
B12	Association Shield	Harris Park
B13	Association Shield	Winston Hills
B14	Association Shield	Seven Hills Toongabbie
B15	Association Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
U17/1	Calov Cup	Winston Hills
U17/2	Tom Adams Memorial Shield	Baulkham Hills
U15/1	Ross Culey Shield	Baulkham Hills
U15/2	Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield	Baulkham Hills
U14/1	Sid Teale Memorial Cup	Wenty Leagues
U14/2	John Jackson Shield	Pendle Hill Colts
U14/3	Association Shield	Paramatta Womens
Girls	Stage 2 Thunder League Trophy	Baulkham Hills
U13/1	Bob Davis Cup	Rouse Hill Rams
U13/2	Bill Thorne Shield	Wenty Leagues
U13/3	Association Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
U12/1	Fred Williams Trophy	Kings Langley
U12/2	George Bowe Shield	Wenty Leagues
U12/3	Association Trophy	Greystanes

2021-22 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP: Rouse Hill Rams C.C.

Rank	CLUB	Percentage
1	Rouse Hill Rams	60.30%
2	Greystanes	58.75%
3	Seven Hills RSL	57.31%
4	Hills Barbarians	57.16%
5	Baulkham Hills	56.99%
6	Guildford Leagues	55.73%
7	Wenty Leagues	54.06%
8	Pendle Hill Colts	53.34%
9	Winston Hills	52.46%
10	Kings Langley	52.41%
11	Kellyville Supersonics	49.62%

2020-21 CRICKETER of the YEAR

BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: Robert Pasfield (Wenty Leagues)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

B6; Bowling Average: **5.64** Niket Ambavi (Indian Cricket Club)

B15; Bowling Average: **5.58** Chathura Udadeny (V One Sports)

PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2021/22

Under 17 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 274 Batting Average: 45.67 Highest Score: 80*

Kishna Dhawan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 14 Liam Donnelly (Kings Langley)

Bowling Average: 6.64 **Connor Culnane** (Winston Hills)

Under 17 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 284 Highest Score: 116* Tyler Morgan-Crofts (Winston Hills)

Batting Average: 46.5 **Dharshan Mathiseelan** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 18 Vikesh Vanam (Wenty Leagues)

Bowling Average: 4.38 William Johns (Baulkham Hills)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 289 Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

Batting Average: 36.29 Highest Score: 86 Advith Boreddy (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 19 Bowling Average: 7.32 **Ibrahim Khan** (Guildford Leagues)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 268 Aditya Petkar (Rouse Hill Rams)

Batting Average: 58.75 Highest Score: 81* Murphy Duncombe (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 17 Andre Meyer (Rouse Hill Rams)

Bowling Average: 5.86 **Aryan Chavan** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 258 **Neel Patel** (Winston Hills)

Batting Average: 52 Highest Score: 103* **Advik Ajithkumar** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 18 Bowling Average: 5.22 **Dhrishyadh Balaji** (Wenty Waratahs)

Under 14 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 284 Batting Average: 35.5 Highest Score: 63

Shiloh Julien (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 19 Bowling Average: 4.26 Ryan Wood (Greystanes)

Under 14 Division 3

Batting Aggregate: 249 Batting Average: 41.5 Highest Score: 77*

Lachlann Tupper (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets: 14 Kayne Toriyen (Rouse Hill Rams)

Bowling Average: 5.6 **Syed Muhammad Moid** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Thunder Girls Stage 2

Most Runs: 159 Paige Bradley (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets:13 Jiya Barot (Pendle Hill Colts)

Most Wickets:13 **Sharon Julien** (Hills Barbarians)

Most Wickets:13 Isabella Pace (Winston Hills)

Most Wickets:13 Hetvi Patel (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 13 Division 1

Most Runs: 329 **Ansh Lad** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 14 **Thenuk Wijesekera** (Winston Hills)

Under 13 Division 2

Most Runs: 229 Ankur Das (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 15 Dawaninder Singh (Baulkham Hills)

Under 13 Division 3

Most Runs: 296 Azaan Iqbal (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 20 Rishik Malavalli (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 12 Division 1

Most Runs: 277 Karan Ruhil (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 16 Max Mantarro (Kings Langley)

Under 12 Division 2

Most Runs: 318 Parth Patel (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 17 **Seihaas Reddy Madayyagari** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 17 Benjamin Mani (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3

Most Runs: 175 Lachlan Kassab (Kings Langley)

Most Wickets: 17 **Pratyush Awaze** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)